
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes
Title of Procurement: VERTICAL SCRUBBER
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/12967
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS528658E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: February 26, 2024 11:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: February 26, 2024 12:00 PM
Number of Bids Received: 3
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: May 30, 2024

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated
Cost

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

PAK ARAB
ENGINEERING (PVT.)
LIMITED

N/A N/A PKR 0.00/- Non-Responsive due to Non-enlistment in
CGO List

SUPERSTAR
ENGINEERING LTD, N/A N/A USD

190,036.00/- Technically Compliant but Not Lowest

SHENYANG XINLIAN
PETRO-CHEMICAL
EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

N/A N/A USD
38,446.00/-

Technically Compliant & Most
Advantageous Bidder

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER
SHENYANG XINLIAN PETRO-CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


